Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Finance and Administration Portfolio
Department of Finance and Administration
Budget Estimates Hearings 2004-05 - 26 May 2004

Question: F27

Outcome 3 Efficiently Functioning Parliament, QOutput 3.1 Services to Senators,

Members and their Staff

Topic: Overseas Travel

Hansard page: N/A
Written Question on Notice: 26 May 2004

Senator Faulkner asked:

1.

On how many occasions since | January 2004 to date has there been a request
from a Federal Member of Parliament or a Senator for access to a report submitted to the Special Minister of State pursuant to Parliamentarians’ study leave entitlement?

2. For cach of these instances, please advise (a) the name of the MP/Senator requesting the access, (b) the name of the MP/Senator who submitted the requested report, (c) the dates of the travel undertaken, (d) the date of the request?

3. What are the restrictions, if any, on the use which can be made of reports provided pursuant to a request from an MP or Senator?

Answer:

1.

Two.

2. (a) Senator Bob Brown and Senator Andrew Bartlett.

(b) Senator Brown requested a copy of a report submitted to the Special Minister of State by Mrs Trish Draper MP. Senator Bartlett requested copies of all reports submitted to the Special Minister of State by Senators and Members who have accessed the Overseas Study Travel entitlement between 1 July 2000 and 31 May 2004. Details of the names of the relevant Senators and Members in relation to Senator Bartlett’s request and the dates of travel are provided in the tables below:

July 2000 — June 2001

Name of Senator or Member Date
ALBANESE, Anthony 01/07/00-19/07/00
ALLISON, Lyn 19/07/00-11/08/00
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BEVIS, Arch 10/07/00-13/07/00
BILLSON, Bruce 15/11/00-26/11/00
BISHOP, Mark 26/04/00-03/05/00
BOLKUS, Nick 18/08/00-12/09/00
BOURNE, Vicki 18/09/00-20/09/00
BOURNE, Vicki 13/10/00-22/10/60
BRERETON, Laurie 23/03/00-24/03/00

BRERETON, Laurie

10/08/00

BRERETON, Laurie

17/04/01-23/04/(1

BRERETON, Laurie

14/05/01-16/05/01

CADMAN, Alan

15/07/00-19/07/00

CADMAN, Alan

14/11/00-18/11/00

CALVERT, Paul

07/09/99-11/09/99

CAMERON, Ross

21/01/01-4/02/01

CAUSLEY, Tan

02/07/00-01/08/00

CTHAPMAN, Grant

22/04/01-26/04/01

CHARLES, Bob

08/07/00-07/08/00

COOK, Peter 18/03/00-28/04/00
COOK, Peter 23/10/00-29/10/00
COOK, Peter 24/06/01-12/07/01
CRANE, Winston 26/10/00-18/11/00
CROWLEY, Rosemary 16/07/00-02/08/00
CROWLEY, Rosemary 15/09/00-06/10/00
DRAPER, Trish 16/08/00-26/08/00
EGGLESTON, Alan 07/09/00-22/09/00
EVANS, Martyn 22/7/00-29/7/00
EVANS, Martyn 13/02/01-20/02/01
FERGUSON, Laurie 10/04/01-15/05/01
FERRIS, Jeannie 28/077/00-08/08/00
FERRIS, Jeannie 24/04/01-06/05/01
FISCHER, Timothy 01/05/00
FISCHER, Tim 16/121/00-18/12/00
FISCHER, Tim 19/04/01-02/05/01
FISCHER, Tim 26/05/01-02/06/01

FORSHAW, Michael

07/04/01-15/04/01

(ASH, Joanna

02/05/00

{(TASH, Joanna 16/11/00-26/11/60
GRIFFIN, Alan 13/09/00-02/10/00
HARDGRAVE, Gary 15/04/00-23/04/00

HARDGRAVE, Gary

(7/04/01-10/04/01

HARRADINE, Brian

26/10/00-11/11/60

HAWKER, David

27/32/00-02/03/00

HAWKER, David

10/11/00-26/11/00
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SRR T

HOLLIS, Colin

27/08/00-01/09/00

KERR, Duncan

10/12/00-24/12/00

KERR, Duncan 12/04/01-20/04/01
LATHAM, Mark 03/01/01-23/01/01
LEES, Meg (1/07/00-13/07/G0
LEES, Meg 18/06/01-22/06/01
LIGHTFOOT, Ross 22/35/01-10/06/01
MACDONALD, John 19/04/01-04/05/01

MACKLIN, Jenny

17/12/00-21/12/00

MARTIN, Stephen

26/04/00-07/05/00

MARTIN, Stephen

03/06/00-09/06/00

MARTIN, Stephen

19/08/G0-26/08/00

MCARTHUR, Stewart

28/07/60-08/08/00

MCCLELLAND, Robert

17/01/01-28/01/01

MCGAURAN, Julian

22/04/00-30/04/00

MCGAURAN, Julian

17/05/00-21/069/00

MCGAURAN, Julian

13/10/60-21/10/00

MCKIERNAN, James

13/04/01-04/05/01

MCLEAY, Leo 26/04/00-08/05/00
MCLEAY, Leo 19/01/01-23/01/01
MORRIS, Allan 02/02/01-24/02/01
MORRIS, Allan 07/04/01-16/04/01
MURRAY, Andrew 25/04/01-28/04/01
NEHL, Garry 11/11/00-26/11/60
NEWMAN, Jocelyn 08/03/01-15/03/01

NUGENT, Peter

13/11/00-24/11/60

NUGENT, Peter

15/10/00 ~ 23/10/03

(YBRIEN, Kerry 09/04/01-28/04/01
O'KEEFE, Neil 28/10/00-25/11/00
PAYNE, Marise 16/04/01-27/04/61
PRICE, Leo 26/10/00-01/11/00
QUICK, Harry 12/07/00-26/07/00
QUICK, Harry 20/08/00-01/09/00
RAY, Robert 05/06/01-17/06/01
SAWFORD, Rodney 12/07/00-26/07/00
SCHACHT, Christopher 26/10/00-09/11/00
SNOWDON, Warren 18/09/00-20/09/00

SOMLYAY, Alex

12/10/00-15/10/00

SOUTHCOTT, Andrew

18/01/61-23/01/01

SULLIVAN, Kathryn

02/07/60-22/07/60

SULLIVAN, Kathryn

24/11/00-26/11/00

TANNER, Lindsay

02/07/00-08/07/00

THEOPHANOUS, Andrew

13/11/00-22/11/00

THOMSON, Andrew

01/07/00-19/07/00
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THOMSON, Kelvin

29/12/60-14/01/01

TIERNEY, John 11/47/00-10/08/00
WATSON, John 27/05/01-10/6/01

WEST, Sue 06/08/00-09/08/00
WEST, Sue 05/11/00-18/11/60
WEST, Sue 02/03/01-07/03/01
WEST, Sue 26/06/01-13/07/01

WOODLEY, John

02/07/00-12/07/00

July 2001 ~ June 2002

Name of Senator or Member

Pate

BAIRD, Bruce

03/06/02-28/07/02

BARRESI, Phillip

15/4/02-25/4/62

BISHOP, Bronwyn

03/02/62-10/02/02

BRERETON, Laurie

14/07/61-16/07/01

BROWN, Bob

01/05/02-14/05/02

BROWN, Bob

19/05/02-21/05/02

CAMPBELL, George

05/04/02-22/04/02

CHAPMAN, Grant

09/07/01-26/07/01

CHAPMAN, Grant 28/02/02-04/04/02
CONROY, Stephen 11/07/01-05/08/01
COOK, Peter 24/06/01-12/07/01
CROWLEY, Rosemary 17/08/01-24/08/01

DANBY, Michael

19/4/02-02/5/02

EDYWARDS, Graham

05/03/02-06/03/02

ELSON, Kay 01/04/02-29/04/02
FERRIS, Jeannie 28/03/02-04/04/02
FITZGIBBON, Joel 27/02/02-16/03/02
GIBBS, Brenda 16/09/01-20/09/01
GIBSON, Brian 27/09/61-28/09/01
HATTON, Michael 09/07/61-02/08/01
HERRON, John 31/3/62-21/4/02

HOGG, John 03/09/01-15/09/01
HOLLIS, Colin 15/07/01-03/08/01
JENKINS, Harry 16/07/02-36/07/02
JULL, David 14/07/01-22/07/01
KERR, Duncan 02/06/02-14/06/02
LLOYD, Jim 07/04/02-03/05/02

MACDONALD, Sandy

21/12/01-23/01/02

MACKAY, Sue

05/04/02-07/04/02 &
20/04/02-02/05/02

MARTIN, Stephen

06/07/01-11/07/01
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MARTIN, Stephen

23/02/02-07/03/02

MCLEAY, Leo 06/07/01-13/07/01
MURPHY, John 04/04/02-23/04/02
MURPHY, Shayne 24/03/02-09/04/02

O'BYRNE, Michelle

23/04/02-09/05/02

PAYNE, Marise

16/04/01-27/04/01

QUICK, Harry 28/09/01-30/09/01
RUDD, Kevin 10/12/01-18/12/01
10/03/02-14/03/02 &
SCIACCA, Con 28/03/02-06/04/02
SCOTT, Bruce 17/04/02-03/05/02
SERCOMBE, Bob 29/06/02-08/07/02
SNOWDON, Warren 14/07/01-15/07/01
SNOWDON, Warren 15/09/01-16/09/01
SNOWDON, Warren 05/3/62-06/3/02

TANNER, Lindsay

09/07/61-20/07/01

THEOPHANOUS, Andrew

03/07/01-09/07/01

THOMSON, Andrew

06/07/01-04/08/01

WAKELIN, Barry

26/03/02-25/04/02

July 2002 — June 2003

Name of Senator or Member

Bate

ADAMS, Dick 30/06/03-29/07/03
ALLISON, Lyn 18/07/62-25/07/02
ALLISON, Lyn 12/10/03-16/10/03
BAIRD, Bruce 06/04/(3-17/04/03

BARTLETT, Andrew

08/07/02-30/07/02

BARTLETT, Kerry

05/07/02-18/07/02

BEAZLEY, Kim

08/07/02-15/07/02

BEAZLEY, Kim

26/01/03-28/01/03

BOLKUS, Nick

04/07/02-14/07/02

BOLKUS, Nick

04/09/02-09/09/02

BRANDIS, George

30/06/03-08/08/03

BRERETON, Laurie

08/03/03-16/03/03

BRERETON, Laurie

30/03/03-12/04/03

CARR, Kim

23/02/03-01/03/03

CHAPMAN, Grant

29/09/02-19/10/02

CHAPMAN, Grant

28/03/03-06/05/03

CHARLES, Bob 06/04/03-13/04/03
CONROY, Stephen 29/07/3-15/07/03
COOK, Peter 01/07/02-06/07/02

CROSIO, Janice

07/07/02-25/07/02

CROSSIN, Trish

28/06/0G3-12/07/03
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DANBY, Michael

28/04/03 — 11/05/03

EDWARDS, Graham

05/03/02-06/03/02

EGGLESTON, Alan

22/07/02-28/07/02

EGGLESTON, Alan

5/04/03-17/05/03

ELLIS, Annette

27/06/03-03/07/03

EMERSON, Craig

21/11/02-24/11/02

EMERSON, Craig 23/02/03-28/02/03
EVANS, Christopher 08/09/02-15/09/02
EVANS, Martyn 13/07/02-04/08/02
FAULKNER, John 17/82/02-12/01/03
FERGUSON, Alan 14/11/02-17/11/02
FERGUSON, Alan 05/04/03-06/05/03
FERGUSON, Laurie 19/07/02-15/08/02
FERGUSON, Martin 10/07/02-26/07/02
FERGUSON, Martin 23/02/03-28/02/03
FERRIS, Jeannie 27/08/62-12/10/02
FORREST, John 14/07/62-30/07/02
FORSHAW, Michael 04/04/03-18/04/03
(1ASH, Joanna 03/67/02-30/07/02
HAASE, Barry 06/07/02-29/07/02
HALL, Jill 03/04/03-26/04/03
HARRIS, Len 10/02/03-11/03/G3

HATTON, Michael

09/01/03-02/02/03

HAWKER, David

04/05/03-19/04/03

HOARE, Kelly

206/12/02-21/01/03

IRWIN, Julia

08/04/03-25/04/03

JULL, David 04/04/03-18/04/03
KERR, Duncan 18/01/03-23/01/03
KERR, Duncan 05/04/03-23/04/03

LATHAM, Mark

14/09/02-21/09/02

LATHAM, Mark

23/02/03-28/02/03

LIVERMORE, Kirsten

25/09/02-09/10/02

LUNDY, Kate

23/07/2-26/07/02

MARTIN, Stephen

07/07/02-14/07/02

MARTIN, Stephen

24/07/02-30/07/02

MASON, Brett

30/06/03-08/08/03

MCGAURAN, Julian 06/04/03-24/04/03
MCLEAY, Leo 30/07/02-13/08/02
MCMULLAN, Bob 07/07/02-17/07/02
MCMULLAN, Bob 12/03/03-16/03/03
MOYLAN, Judi 26/10/02-31/10/02
MOYLAN, Tudi 29/03/03-11/04/03

MURPHY, Shayne

11/08/02-26/08/02

MURRAY, Andrew

26/10/02-03/11/02
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NAIRN, Gary

04/04/03-28/04/03

O'CONNOR, Gavan

01/04/03-19/04/03

PROSSER, Geoffrey

20/02/03-28/02/03

PROSSER, Geoffrey

(6/04/03-19/04/03

RANDALL, Don 26/12/02-25/01/03
RIPOLL, Bernie 06/04/03-24/04/03
RUDD, Kevin 2477/02-28/7/02
RUDD, Kevin 27/01/03-02/02/03
RUDD, Kevin 09/06/03-11/06/03
SCIACCA, Con 28/09/20-18/10/02
SCOTT, Bruce 06/11/02-12/11/62
SHERRY, Nick {(9/01/03-24/01/03
STOTT DESPOJA, Natasha 06/03/03-14/03/03
SWAN, Wayne 07/07/02-17/07/02
TANNER, Lindsay 07/07/02-15/07/02
TCHEN, Tsebin 09/11/02-12/11/02
THOMPSON, Cameron 06/04/03-27/04/03
TIERINEY, John 11/97/42-03/08/02
WASHER, Mal 19/G7/02-09/08/02
WASHER, Mal 29/03/03-11/04/03
WATSON, John 04/04/03-15/04/03
WILKIE, Kim 29/03/03 - 12/04/03

July 2003 — May 2004

Name of Senator or Member

Date

ALBANESE, Anthony

15/04/04-01/05/04

ALLISON, Lyn

07/11/03-12/11/03

ALSTON, Richard

04/02/03 - 17/02/03

BARTLETT, Andrew

27/07103 - 29/07/03

BARTLETT, Andrew

19/01/04 - 28/01/04

BEAZLEY, Kim

02/03/04 - 09/03/04

BISHOP, Bronwyn

01/07/03-18/07/03

BISHOP, Julie

04/07/03-21/07/03

BISHOP, Mark

14/11/03-20/11/03

RISHOP, Mark

20/04/04-25/04/04

BOLKUS, Nick

07/12/03-20/12/03

BOLEUS, Nick

16/04/04 — 22/04/04

BOSWELL, Ronaid

31/10/03-05/100/03

BRANDIS, George

30/06/03-08/08/03

BRANDIS, George

14/04/04-25/04/04

BRERETON, Laurie

03/04/04-27/04/04

BROWN, Bob

24/05/04-30/05/04

CAUSLEY, Ian

04/07/03-08/08/03
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CHAPMAN, Grant

25/08/03-08/09/03

CHAPMAN, Grant

18/09/03-06/10/03

CHAPMAN, Grant

04/04/04-08/04/04

CHARLES, Robert

06/07/03-306/07/03

COOK, Peter

01/09/03-05/09/03

COOK, Peter

14/62/04-19/02/04

CROSIO, Janice

01/G7/03-25/07/03

EDWARDS, Graham

03/G7/03-25/07/03

EVANS, Christopher

13/09/03-19/09/03

FERGUSON, Alan

13/04/04-28/04/04

FERRIS, Jeannie 19/07/03-10/08/03
FITZGIBBON, Joel 20/07/03-29/07/03
FORREST, John 07/07/03-26/07/03
FORSHAW, Michael 22/04/04-09/5/04
GRIFFIN, Alan 16/03/04-21/03/04
GRIFFIN, Alan 16/04/04-25/04/04
HOGG, John 15/05/04-28/05/04

IRWIN, Julia

16/04/04 — 25/04/04

JENKINS, Harry

09/11/03-20/11/03

JULL, David

08/07/03-20/07/03

KELLY, De-Anne

02/07/G3-21/07/03

L INDSAY, Peter

06/07/03-05/08/03

LUDWIG, Joseph 22/62/04-26/02/04
MACDONAILD, Sandy 23/04/04-6/05/04

MACEAY, Sue 02/07/03-14/07/03
MASON, Brott 30/06/03-08/08/03
MASON, Brett 14/04/04-25/04/04
MCCLELLAND, Robert 02/61/04-18/01/04
MCCLELLAND, Robert 22/02/04-26/02/04
MCMULLAN, Bob 22/02/04-26/02/04
MOSSFIELD, Frank 08/11/03-19/11/03
MOYLAN, Judi 06/11/03-19/11/03
MURPHY, John 08/11/03-20/11/03

PLIBERSEK, Tanya

15/7/03-03/08/03

PROSSER, Geoffrey

09/11/03-19/11/03

QUICK, Harry 09/11/03-19/11/03
QUICK,, Harry 14/12/03-21/12/03
RAY, Robert 09/07/03-20/07/03
RIPOLL, Bernie 31/08/03 - 11/09/03
RUDD, Kevin 25/09/03-26/05/03
RUDD, Kevin 26/08/03-30/08/03
RUDD, Kevin 25/02/04-26/02/04
RUDD, Kevin 16/03/04-21/03/04

RUDD, Kevin

1/04/04 - 3/04/04
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Pate

SCIACCA, Con

23/09/03-02/10/03

SCIACCA, Con

26/G4/04-09/05/04

SCOTT, Bruce

10/11/03-13/12/03

SECKER, Patrick

O1A¥7/03 - 19/07/03

SHERRY, Nick

19/02/G4 - 26/02/04

SIDEBOTTOM, Peter

09/11/03 - 18/11/03

SMITH, Stephen

24/67/063 - 04/08/G3

SNOWDON, Warren

13/10/03 - 15/10/03

SNOWDON, Warren

13/11/03-14/11/03

SNOWDON, Warren

18/11/03-25/11/03

SNOWDON, Warren

19/(5/04 — 20/05/04

SOMLYAY, Alexander

06/07/03 - 25/07/03

SOUTHCOTT, Andrew 08/07/03 - 04/08/03
TANNER, Lindsay 07/11/03 - 11/11/03
TUCKEY, Wilson 25/01/04 - 306/01/04
TUCKEY, Wilson 04/04/04-12/04/04
'WATSON, John 04/04/04-11/04/04

(¢) In relation to the request from Senator Brown, Mrs Draper undertook overseas study travel between 16 and 28 August 2000. In relation to the request from Senator Bartlett, details of the dates of travel are included in the table provided in answer to 2(b) above.

(d) Senator Brown wrote to the Special Minister of State on 20 May 2004 requesting a copy of Mrs Draper’s Overseas Study Travel report. Senator Bartlett placed a written question on notice following the Finance and Public Administration Estimates Hearing on 26 May 2004 requesting copies of all reports submitted to the Special Minister of State by Senators and Members who have accessed the overseas study travel entitlement between 1 July 2000 and 31 May
2004,

3. There are no restrictions.

